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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Application of Kentucky Water 
Service Corporation of Kentucky 
For an Adjustment of Rates 

1 

1 
) Case No. 2008-00563 

RESPONSES TO HEARING DATA REQUESTS 

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky, by counsel, submits its responses to the 

requests for additional data made at the hearing of August 19,2009: 

1. Updated rate case expenses (through August 19, 2009) - (see attached disk) 

2. General ledger plant additions - post test year (see attached disk) 

3. Source of Kentucky tax rates 

KRS 141.040( 1 ) - see attached 

4. Status of WSC directors 

The three directors referenced in the Attorney General's question, Stokes, 

Miller and Nevin are employees of Highstar. 

5. WSC of Ohio and Mississippi divestiture dates- see attached 

6. List of Project Phoenix rate cases - see attached 

7. Ahern ROE information - see attached 



Frankfort, KY 40601 

Attorney for Water Service 
Corporation of Kentucky 

Certificate of Service: 

A copy of this response was delivered to parties of record, the 26'h day of August, 
2009. 



Rate case invoices 



WATER SBRVICE CORPOR ON OF IKBNTUCKY Updated W/P tdl 
R&- Case Expense 
From jury 1,2008 thru August 19,2009 

Total incurred mte cxse expense per most recent general ledger dated 8/19/09 1 12,236 

Reimbursement reports for WSCKY employees travel for 8/19 Evidentiary Hearing and 8/12-8/13 Customer Hearings 

CD 
Travel Lodging Meals Total 

692 124 216 1,032 
LG 821 333 95 1,249 
ML, Aug 12/13 - 452 69 520 
ML Aug 18/19 743 202 60 1,005 
.m 620 124 - 744 

Total 

W&er Service Persome1 Csrp Time up to Aug 1 - Aug 19,2009: 

hours rate $ - 
LG 8ci 45 3,870 
LY 16 27 432 
CD 5 123 615 
ML 73 33 2,683 
Jw 18 57 1,026 
JH 5 111 555 

Total 

Cost of Capital Witness (AUS Consultants) 
Consulting 
Out of Pocket Travel Expenses 

Jack Unbilled Bills 

Total Cost of current case 

Amortized over 3 years 

4.550 

9,181 

4,750 
662 

14,225 

145,604 

5 

Amorthation Expplnse per year 
Water §ewer 

$48,535 
_i. 
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M'y itinerkes details Page 1 of 1 

@ I 

My itineraries )B My itjrrerary details 3% 
_,,. . -., ._-.... ---.-.--...--.. 11---_.I-I.----.-.--. .... ....- ...._...._....._.... " --.. 

D) to Lexington, KY (LEX) 

Print itinerary View E-reeelpt 

....................... . --__ .....-..-......e .......................... 

Flight information 

Additional infomh'on: Chock-In infomrtlon 
Please note lfiat valid, governme 

Trave} Options Change Upgrade Refund 

photo Mentilieation mu& be presented at check-ln, 

. -- ~ --.- .___" _---- ~ -___._____._._______ .___ ___ ._ ......... .__._____.______. 

-.....e. "--- I-..̂ -_. ... 

.,..-...-.. ........ --... . __.- _._ 
Don't haw a Miteaas Plus numbs 

........ .._._.._ -.-._.- 

Award 
AcceleratorSW 

Aslowas 
19.00 USD 
perp-n 

Mulfipiy the Mileage 
FIwD mikes you earn 
each time youfly, and 
mch travel awards 
fa*. 

Travel options 

. _  ..... .-, 



--.- . .  I. . ~ 

Emheck-in: Boarding Documents 

. .  

aggage See 3ummrry: 
.II LENGMS GEORGIEV Pmhac11~ 1 begs 15.00 USD W 

Note: bggage Peed are nonrefundable. 

. ~ Total I580 1180’ 

NamO GEORGIEV, LENA 

T i t  number 

Fonn of peymant 

Recaptmber 

Baggaay h e  tsm and md&tm 
Your e d i t  card will be bflW bnmemately for tMe bansaction. 6agsaOe fee purcheses are nonbsmferabk. vokl tf sou or bartered. 

To &quest a refund, please v i s i m . u n b d . c o m k f ~ .  

,’ 

. .  . .  

. .  

c 
i 1’ , 



. .' 
11:37:00ANI' . .  .'. 8/2ofzoo$~ , . 

us I . aduWchild: ' 

room rate: 
110 
$89.00 ' ' _  

t .  

. .  
812012009 PAGE 1 

8/18/2009 
8/1812(x19 
8ilsIM09 
8/18/2009 
8/1912009 
8/l€l/2009 
8/19/2009 
8119/2009 
8/19/2009 

account no. 

877686 
877686 
877686 
877686 

877001 
877901 
877901 
877901 

am94 

Hihn HHOr 
any dher s1 

Earnupto' 
points at pa 

I oiunakiw. 

QUEST ROOM 
STATE TAX 
LOCAL ROOM TAX 
CITY TAX 

GUEST ROOM 
STATE TAX 
LOCAL ROOM TAX 
CITY TAX 

'P. 

TELEPHONE-LD (INTERSTATE) 

WILL BE SETTLE 
EFFECTIVE BAUWCE OF 

card member name 

signature of card member 

X 

$89.00 
$5.34 
$4.72 
$1.89 
$3.44 

$89.00 
$5.34 
$4.72 
$1.89 

$205.34 
!60.00 

'WZOOQ. earn bonus 
Terns and Con&- 

date of charge folidcheck no. I 

purchases & sewices ' 

taxes 

tips & rnisc. 
j' ! 
- :  
2, 'L 

4 I '  

total amount 
IO .00  



IWIM YGV I ME n HICE DRY 

- -- 
>I. ' 

Pick up I 
.- .. 
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Web Check-In - Print Receipt 

TIMES PROM - TO AIRLINE FLIGHT DAlX 

CHARLOTTE CLT LEXINGTON LEX US AIRWAYS I 2464 

LEXINGTON LEX - CHnRWPTE CLT US AIRWAYS I 2464 
ARR 1230P 

ARR 2 1 0 P  

COACH CLASS AIRPORT CHECK-IN 

COACH CLASS AIRPORT CHECK IN 

Page 1 of 2 

- U*S A I KWAYS 

R~8RVATIONS/~N?ORHhTIOH 
CALL I - 8 0 0 - 4 2 0 - 1 3 2 2  

U - - * U*S A I RWAVS €-TICKET R ECEl PT 
LASHUA/MARTINJ Arrival FROM M 
1118A C W I R U X T K  CLT US2464 V 1 O A W  1230P LEXINGTON LEX 0 CLT LEX 

LEX CLT l o o p  LEXIHGTDN LEX U S 2 4 6 4  V ZOLW 210P CNARLOTl'E CLT 

Document Number 

NONFXF/lJSDiSO FOR CHt 

FARE USD 571.16 
TAX US 4 2 . 8 4  

XT I Q  713 NO CASH VALUE 
AL USD 633.707 NOT VALID QOR TRAVEL 



1310 US. 127 Swth Frankfort, KY 40601 phone [so21 2~3.7600 fax [so21 223 9881 official sponsor U.S. Olympic Team 

pay foc any part or the 
I will be applkd to my 
lo a physical disabiclty. 

W20/2009 PAGE 1 

8/18/2009 
8/18/2009 
8/18/2009 
8i l  moo9 
8/19/2009 
8/1w009 
8/1 woo9 
811 912009 

877695 
877695 

' 877695 
877695 
877910 
877910 
877910 
877910 

GUEST ROOM 
STATE TAX 
LOCAL ROOM TAX 
CITY TAX 
GUEST ROOM 
STATE TAX 
LOCAL ROOM TAX 
CITY TAX 

WILL BE SElNED T 
EFFECTIVE BALANCE OF 

[ $89.00 
$5.34 
$11.72 1 

I $1.89 
j ta9.m 
i 55.34 
: $4.72 
i 

' $1.89 

h 

Hikon HHknors(R) stays are posted within 72 hours of che&out . . T p f i  
any other st+y at more than 3,000 Ht7ton Family hotels worldwide, p earn vi &on onos.com. p@jg$l$~&~ 

E m  up to lD,OOO Hiiton Htionm&#174; bonus potnts Now thnwgh SepfemWr 30,2009, earn bonus 
points at pddpating hotels. Visit hempton.com for details. Subject to HHonorB l ' m s  and CondiHons. 

account no. 

. ____- -- - 
card membe; name 

~ _ _  

date of charge folidcheck no. 

A ... 
authorization irtibal 

I-- - __ - - I_ 

r,Wbtl*hrnant .1qsw to iranmt ta card MW IW luymMl purchases & services t establishment no. and location 

I 
1 tips miic. 

signature of card member I 

X 0.00 
total amount I 

http://onos.com
http://hempton.com


Versailles, KY 40383 

2% Thank You for Visiting 

TABLE: Bar 37 - 1 Guests 

ph 859-873 FOOD 
d 

__---------^-I---------------------------- 

= I D  U0079518 
ITEM QTY PRICE 

Amstel lite 1 $3,50 - ffo Glass 
Hat Brown 1 $13.00 - Green Bearis 
- Hause Salad 
Ky Ale 1 $3.50 - No Glass 
KY Bourbon Barrel (28tss.95) $13.90 
Pork Tenderloin 1 $16.00 - Broccoli 
- Home Salad 

Sales Tax $2.99 
Subtotal $49.90 

(Includes Sales Tax) 

Grand Total $52.83 

----- ... _____-___-__.--_-__,_.. ~ __-_______ 

---̂ --------------I------ 

Credit Purchase 
Name : LASHUA/MARTIN J 
CC Type : HasterCard 
cc Hum 
Reference : 
Approval : 
Server : Clay 
Ticket Name : Bar 37 

Payment Amount : $52.89 

Tip: 

Total : 

U ~ ~ R N  RR 370216512 
cc MARTIN LASHUA 

VEHICLE 0229817226350 , 
UC. IL 8964563 CLS 61 OSNTBK 

I IF 
.EX11 
.EX11 

PIAN IN: OOVl RATECLA99: F 
PLAN om QOVt 
MILEAGE IN 10915 TR-x MLES 
MILEAGE OUT 10825 *' MLES ALLWE0 
MILES D R M N  00 MILES CHARGED 

DAYS 2 QB S 37.00JDAY Ib 
SUBTMAL T I  
C ~ ~ ~ C E S ~ ~ O N  RE RECOVERY 11 10% i s  
FF SURCHARGE TS 
uxlv DECLINED 
us DEClJNED 
Pa, PEC OEUIMED 
CUSl FfG CHG f 
ENERGY CURCHARGE 1s 
MHlCLE LICENSE COST RECOMRY TS 
TAX i 
CHAR F 
RENT 

FF: iM OX5OODO - tW MLESAWARDe 

HOW WAS YOUR EXPERIENCE? 
We0 UKE YOUR FEEDBACK. 

1) Call 1-800-278-1595 or 
Visit W.HERTZS'URV~~.COM 

2) Enter.Accss4 Code 

3) Take Brief 4 Question Survey 

74.00 
74.08 
8.81 
1.50 

4.00 , 

1.03 
2.64 

STATEMENT OF CHARGES - NOT VALID FOR RENTAL 
Rentin8 Company - The He,& Corpoation 

1NTERNATlONPL AlRPORT w k $ l  

PAWING RECEIPT 
WE Thank you IrM 

Entrance: 1O:OZ 08/18/09 Lane # 64 
Exit : 16:13 08/20//os Lane C 61 
Length of stay: 2 d. 05 h. I t  mn. 
License plate : NC CC5422 
Cashier: 014 Shift: 0102 SEW 24104 
Amount pard $ i  12.00 Cash / 

" 3  . .  
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125 Adams Roa 

I 

. .  . -. . . . _. 
card member name 

establishment no. and location ””? iw p-1 
__ _ _  _ _  .. . __ . .. . . - . .. . - -_ .__ - . .. - . - 

room number: 3 1 9 1 ~ ~ ~ ~  

departure date: 8/13/2009 
8/.12/2009 7:53:0OPM address arrival date: 

name I 

initial 
. . . I ._  18489.LA.-- I . .- - ~ 

authorizaiion 

purchases & services 
___---___ . - . -  

I I 
-- 

signature P‘ car’d inevtber 

i x  

I 455205 1 GUESTROOM 
455205 I ROOMTAXES 

total amount 
0.00 

i $89.00 . 
$9.06 

WILL BE SETnED TO MC *9750 
EFFECTIVE BALANCE OF 

I 
EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY 

W 0O:OO:M) STAY TOTAL 
ROOM & TAX $98.06 $98.06 

$98.06 $08.06 

I 
I 

I 

for reservations call 1.800.harnpton or visit us online at www.hampton.com -- 
date of charge foliolclieck no. 

I 
?rrw irt n c  

http://www.hampton.com


official sponsor US. Olympic Team FAX 270-442-0201 

name 
address 

ONFlRMATlON NUMBER : 

114M009 PAGE 1 

425lSDQL 
room number: 8/13/2009 8:41:00PM 
arrival date: 8/14/2009 621:00AM I departure date: 

110 
104.00 adultkhild: 

room rate: 

RATE PLAN LVO 

213002 I GUESTROOM 1 213002 ' ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX 
811 3/2OO9 
8/13/2009 
811 412009 

213002 ROOM TRANSIENT TAX 
21 3002 ROOM STATE TAX 
21 3020 

* ' BALANCE ' 

EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY 

09 0O:OO:OO STAY TOTAL 
$1 17.95 

DAILY TO AL $117.95 ,/%%%?) 

I TAX SUMMARY 

$104.00 $6.61 
$104.00 $6.61 

CHA h , GE TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX 
ROOM & TAX 

TOTAL PAID 

ROOM ST 

I $104.00 
$6.61 

$6.24 
($117.95) 

w i o  

'E TAX OM TRANSIENT TAX 
$6.24 $1.10 
$6.24 $1.10 

>ximately 104 &les wilh US Airways 

- - 
card member name 

LASHUA. MARTIN 
establishment no. and location 

- -- - -  
.a+.Mfimc:lt veer IO i t ~ ~  I O C H ~  h d h  bpslmpn( 

signature of card member 

X +T 

I _  - ' _ _  ..___ --.- . .  

I . . . .. .: ,..:-.: ..--.LA" 1. 

7 initial 
authorization 

. . ~  . . --. - 
taxes 

-_  _ _ _ .  . 
tips & misc. 



- -- ItC'LL 

TELEPHONE 2 FAX 270-442-0201 official sponsor US. Olympic Team 

name room number: 225iSXQL 8/13/2008 8:40:00PM 

address arrival date: 811412009 621:OOAM I departure date: 

adultlchild: 
room rate: 

1 IO 
104.00 

Rateswbh to a p p l i i  der o c c u w ,  orothvr twes. Pkase do MA kave any many of i t e m  olv& wuandedin 
ywrmom. A a k t y  dyMsft boxk aMaabk for youh h e  w. I apm that my liability for thkW is notwaiwd and agree 
to be W pemrwlly liable in tho w t  ~t the id i iatcd penon, campany or auodatiwl faik lo pay for wy put M the 
full mount of thore charges. I have rrquatdwctkdv/ d d h y  oi WTOOAY. If refused, a mdlt will be applied to my 
account In the event of an emergency. 1 Q unwone in my partK require rpecial evacwlion due to a phyrlul dkabllitj. 
phase W i f e  ya by checking here: 0 

I signature: 

I 212958 GUESTROOM 7 212958 ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX 
al l  312009 ROOM TRANSIENT TAX 
W1312009 
W14M009 

! i 
' BALANCE 

' EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY 

! $117.95 

! 
TAX SUMMARY 

ROOM & TAX 1 $104.00 $6.61 

ROOM ST CHAQGE TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX 

! $104.00 $6.61 

: i 

$104.00 1 $6.61 
$1.10 
56.24 

($1 17.95) 

$0.00 

TE TAX OM TRANSIENT TAX 
$6.24 $1.10 
$6.24 $1.10 

I I I 



Ax 270-442-0201 official sponsor US. Olympic Team 
TELEPHONE 

ai13~009 a:41 :OOPM 
a / i 4 ~ 0 0 9  ~ : O O A M  I 

I 

;1412O09 PAGE 1 
I. OT somewe k, my putx require special w~uition due to (1 physical d W y  

* BALANCE ' $0.00' 

EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY 

OS 0O:OO:OO STAY TOTAL 
ROOM & TAX $1 17.95 

DAILY T+AL $1 17.95 

TAX SUMMARY 

$104.00 $6.61 
CH GE TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX 

$6.61 

I A L  
ROOM & TAX 

TOTAlPAfO j $104.00 

I I 

1 I 
You have eamed approxirnatefv I fQ6 Hklonors oolnts and a1 

-- .___- _- 
cardmember name 
LASHUA. MARTIN 

establishment no. and location mrakdmn~~tmrolrnvmlloerdhok*rf~pymm~ 
.- _____- - 

signature of card member 

x 

I 

I ROOM STATE TAX OM TRANSIENT TAX 
$6.24 $1.10 
$6.24 

.. . , . . . . . - . - . . - .. . 
tips & misc. 

I total amount -117.95 
I 
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Reservation Confirmation Ernail 

jnhughes 

From: Hertz Reservations [alpha@herfi.com] 

Sent: 
To : Carl Daniel 

Subject: Your Hertz Reservation 

Thursday, August 13,2009 4:32 PM 

Page 1 O f 3  

~ Confirmation Numb 
‘’ Thank you for your rese 

Service Type: Service: Gold Counter ”.. . . 

MODIFY/CANCEL RESERVATION RESERVE ANOTHER 

APPROXIMATE TOTAL: 70.33 USD 

Your Itinerary 

Pick-Up Date 
Tue, Aug 18,2009 at 01 :00 PM 

Pick-Up Location: 
Lexington Bluegrass Field Airport 
4000 Terminal Drive 
Suite 105 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Phone: 859-254-3496 
Fax: 859-254-5060 

4051 0-8645 

Hours of Operation: Mo-Fr 0630-2330, Sa 

Location Type: Corporate 
0700-2300, SU 0630-2330 

Arrival Information 
US Airways 
Flight Number: 2464 

Return Date 
Wed, Aug 19,2009 at 1O:OO AM 

Return Location: 
Lexington Bluegrass Field Airport 
4000 Terminal Drive 
Suite 105 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Phone: 859-25423496 
Fax: 859-254-5060 

4051 0-8645 

Hours of Operation: Mo-Fr 0630-2330, Sa 

Location Type: Corporate 
0700-2300, SU 0630-2330 

Discounts 
CDP Number: 
Your Rate Has Been Discounted By 15 % 

Your Vehicle 
Toyota Rav 4 or similar 

Automatic Air 

8/21/2009 



Reservation Confirmation Email 

Your Extras : NoneSelected. 

YOUR RATE DETAILS 

Vehicle: 
Day: 1 Day at 55.66 USD 
UNLIMITED FREE MILES 

Rate Code: 

Taxes, Fees & Extras: 
Taxes 
Airport Concession Fee Recovery 
Vehicle Licensing Cost Recovery 
Contract Facility Charge 
ENERGY SURCHARGE: 

MCLD 

3.87 USD 
6.44 USD 
1.32 USD 
2.00 USD 
1.03 USD 

Discounts: 
cDp Discount P'an:Your Rate Has Been Discbunted By 15 % 

Inclusive Items: 

Total Approximate Charge: 70.33 USD 

AAA WEB ID 

RATE IS GUARANTEED. TAXES, FEES AND EXTRAS, IF NOT 
INCLUDED IN THE WITE, ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 

Total Approximate Charge 

Page 2 of 3 

OPTIONAL ITEMS NOT 
INCLUDED IN QUOTE 
the optional items below are available for 
purchase when you arrive at the location. 

Liability Insurance Supplement 
PER DAY 12.95 USD 
Loss Damage Waiver 
PER DAY 27.99 USD 
Personal Accident Insurance I 
Personal Effects Coverage 
PER DAY 5.95 USD 
additional items (additional optional items 
not included in the approximate total price): 

70.33 USD 

WARNING MESSAGES 
MINIMUM AGE 25 OUTSIDE US - EXCEPTIONS MAY APPLY 
GOLD SERVICE CONFIRMED - PLEASE PROVIDE FLIGHT INFO 
Approximate rental charges are based on available information at the time of reservation. Additional fees or 
surcharges may be applied at time of rental. A Frequent Flyer Surcharge of up to $1.00 per day up to a maximum 
of $5.25 per rental may apply when renters choose to take miles or credits from a U.S. Frequent Flyer progr$m. 

This reservation is based on information you have provided Hertz, including information regarding your current 
geographic location. He& reserves the right to demand proof of what you have told us. In particular, if you have 
indicated that you are located outside your country of residence, you may. at the time of rental, be required to 
prove where you were when this reservation was made, through evidence such as an air or rail carrier ticket 
receipt, a hotel bill or a utility bill addressed to you at the location where you say you were. Failure to provide such 
substantiation may invalidate the rates YOU have been quoted, or in validate the entire reservation. Providing false 
information to Hertz in connection with this reservation would also breach your rental agreement and could violate 
the law. 

This electronic-mail message contains confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity 
named. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any 
dissemination, distribution, copying or other use of this message is strictlfprohibited and is hereby instructed to 
return or destroy this copy of this message. 

The Hertz Corporation 
14501 Hertz Quail Springs Parkway 
PO Box 269033 
Oklahoma City, OK 

U.S.A 
731 26-9033 

QMODIFYICANCEL RESERVATION D   RESERVE ANOTHER 



Reservation Confirmation #8 1054852 ( I  8 Aug 2009 - 19 Aug 2009) 

From: Carl Daniel 
Sent: 
To: Ronnie Stanis 
Subject: 

Wednesday, August 19,2009 3:22 PM 

Emailing: Reservation Confmation #8 1054852 (1 8 Aug 2009 - 19 Aug 
2009).htm 

httpsY/secure.hilt 1 Reservation confirmation for CARL DANIEL 
Confirmation number 

Hampton Inn Frankfort Qleck-In date: l8Aug 2009 
1310U.S. 127South Qleck-Out date: lPAug2009 
Frankfort, Kentucky USA 40601 
I-502-223-7fjOO 

Rate Information: 

Rate Type: 

Rate per night: 109.00USD 

Total forstay pcrRoom: 

STANDARD RATE 

Rate (USD) 109.M) 
T a m  
Total 

Total for Stay: 123.63 USD 
hcludcs taxand service charges 

14.63 
123.63 

Tax & Service Charges: 
T~sareestimatedbasedona 1130%pcrmompernighttaxChangesm tzwsor 
fees applied after booking may d e c t  the total rate for yourstay. 

Rules & Restrictions: 

There is a Credit Card required for this reservation 

* lfyou wish Io cancel, pkase do so by 6pm, hotel local t k ,  on the day ofanival to 
avoid cancellation penalties. 

* A mkdmum ofone mom per night at a specific hotel for the Diamond MP Mcmber to 
occupy may be validly booked m accordance with the Hilton HHonors Terms and 
Condaions Diamond MP Membership 48 hourgumteed  reservations benefit. 
Additional m o m  booked at the S a m  hotel for the s a w  date(s) utiGjring the 48 hour 
guaranteed reservations benefit are invalid and will be cancelled by the hotel and 
accommodations denied without any Iiability for such cancelled mom. Room 
booked utilizing the 48 hourguaranteed rcservations benefit arc booked at the 
prevailkg mtes and pre-negotiatcd rates and/or corporate rates cannot be ut&d 
with this benefit and cannot be honored. 

Room Information: 

STANDARD RATE 

1 Room 1 Aduh Preferences: Away from Bevator 

RoomTypc: I KINGW/SOFABED 

Yourroomtype preferences have been submitted with yourresewation. and arc subject to hotel availability. 
To make changes to the preferences stored in your profile, please log mto your account. 

1 of2 

Map & Directions: 

8/21/2009 1:16 Ph 



Manage Reservation Page 1 of 2 

jnhughes 

From: Carl Daniel [CDDaniel@uiwater.com] 

Sent: 
To: Ronnie Stanis 

Subject: Emailing: Manage Reservation.htm 

Wednesday, August 19,2009 3:24 PM 

-XI- .,.-.-.*< 

Confirmation AQW2SG 
Date Issued 6/13/2009 
Form of Payment 
Grand Total 
Unflown Value $6.10 

Passenger Information 

Party of (1) Dividend Miles # Ticket # 

CARL DANIEL 
If you have selected an exit row, please view Emeroencv exit row/Aimorl check in kiosk notice 

111 II I II 111 1111111 11 I I I1 11111 

Seats 
3F, 3F, 15A 

Contact Information 
ContadName , 

CARL DANIEL 
Day Phone 
(704) 301-3091 

Destination Phone , 

Meal: None 
Travel Time: 1 h 12 m 

Meal: None 
Travel Time: I h 13 m 

Meal: None . 
Travel Time: 0 h 57 m 

11:18 AM 18 Aug 2009 

Class: Coach 

Summary (1 Passenge 
Base Fare $524.f 

Taxes and Fees 

Terms and Conditions 
0 Ticket is non-transferable. 
c) Ticket is non-refundable. 
[7 
E 

Unused tickets must be cancelled by midnight on the date of deparlure to relain value. 
Anv chanae to this reservation, including flights, dates, or cities, is subject to a fee Der Dassenaer. The new itinerary will be priced at the lowest available 
piblisheifare at the time of change, which may result in a fare increase. 
PSA Airlines will operate one or more flights in this itinerary. 
Due to smaller-sized overhead compartments on our Express aircraft cariymi bag size is limited to the following dimensions for these flights: 
19"x15"~11". 

Ticket expires one year t?om date of purchase. Unflown value expires one year from date of purchase. 
Checked baaaaae fees may apply. 
Changes to the country of origin are not permitted, except for changes between the United Slates and US. territories. 

I-' 
~1 

3 
17 
C! 

Travel Tips 
January 23. 2007: All U.S. citizens (including infants and children) must have a valid oassDorl to travel to and from Bermuda, Canada, Mexico, Central and 
South America, and the Caribbean (excluding Puerlo Rim and the US. Virgin Islands). You need a valid passport to re-enter the US. This policy also applies 
to foreign nationals of Canada, Bermuda and Mexico. 

International travel 
Required documents and helpful information on international travel. 

' I  

Carry-on update 
Get the latest arrv-on Updates. 

8/21/2009 



Page 1 of 1 

jn hug hes 

From: Carl Daniel [CDDaniel@uiwater.com] 

Sent: 

To: Lowell Yap 
Cc: Lena Georgiev 
Subject: RE: Kentucky Trip 

Wednesday, August 19,2009 4:21 PM 

8 I Lowell, I am attaching what I have so far for Carl's trip - Will send you the rest next week. 

Attached: 
7/18-7/19 Hampton $1 23.63 
7/18-7/19 US Air $589.80 
7/18-7/19 Hertz (approx.) $70.33 

To send copies next week: 
7/18-7/19 Airport Parking $32.00 
7/18 Misc. Meal $4.50 
7/18 Misc. Meal $2.76 
7/18 Meal w/Lena, John Williams, Martin Lashua, Paula Ahern, John Hughes $133.42 
7/19 Meal w/Lena, John Williams, James Leonard, Martin Lashua, Paula Ahern, John Hughes $75.46 
Hertz final bill 

Ronnie Stanis 
Executive Assistant 
Utilities, Inc. 
5701 Westpark Dr., Suite 101 
Charlotte, NC 28217 
Phone 704-525-7990 
Fax 704-525-81 74 
rmstanis@uiwater.com 
This message is for the named person's use only. This communication, including any attachments, may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, 
confidential. including information that is protected under the HIPAA privacy and security rules, or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. If you are not the named 
addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify 
the sender immediately by email and delete all copies of this message. 

From: Lowell Yap 
Sent: Wednesday, August 19,2009 3:08 PM 
To: Lena Georgiev; John Williams; Martin Lashua; Carl Daniel; 'Pauline Ahern' 
Subject: Kentucky Trip 

Hello all, 

I require copies of your reimbursement reports and any unbilled bills from your trip to Kentucky. 

Thank you very much, 

Lowell. 

Lowell M. Yap Jr. 
Regu la to ry  Accountant 
u t i l i t i e s ,  I n c .  
2335 sanders Road 
Northbrook, I L  60062 
phone 847-498-6440 
fax 847-498-6711 

812 112009 

mailto:rmstanis@uiwater.com


June 10,2009 

PAULINE M. AHERN 
Principal 

AUS CONSULTANTS 

155 Gaithsi Drive. Suite A 
1.N. Laurel. 1.M 08054 

85G.231.9700. ex:. 204 . Tel 

paliern@aiisitic.Cwn 
856,234,8371 - Fai 

Ms. Lena Georgiev, CPA 
Senior Regulatory Accountant 
Utilities, Inc. 
2335 Sanders Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

Re: Water Service of Kentucky. I C .  - Prqiect ID: 2OW77-29 10 

Dear Lena: 

Enclosed please find our billing for services rendered through May 31, 2009 in connection with 
the above-mentioned case. 

I believe the invoice is self-explanatory and would appreciate it if you would place the enclosed in 
line for payment. 

Best regards. 

,I_ Sincerely, 
,_C 

Pauline M. Ahern 
P W S  
enc. 



AUS C o n s u l t a n t s ,  I n c .  
1 5 5  G a i t h e r  Drive, S u i t e  A 
M t .  L a u r e l ,  N J  08054 
856 234 9200 

DOC 

Invoice Date 
PO Number 
Contract 
Project 
Page 

Incorporated 
www.ausinc.com 
Consultant: 
PAULINE M. AHERN 
PAHERN@AUSINC.COM 

112888 
June 10, 2009 

ROR 
13-0196 
1 

F I W  22-1943906 

Lena Georgier, CPA 
Water Service Corp-Kentucky 
U t i l i t i e s ,  I n c .  
2335 S a n d e r s  Road 
N o r t h b r o o k ,  I L  60062 

PROJECT ID: 2009577-2910 

Professional Services 4 I 043.81 

AUS Consultants 
155 Gaither Drive, Suite A 

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

Invoice due upon presentation 

70WATO I 

http://www.ausinc.com
mailto:PAHERN@AUSINC.COM


invoice  N?.!lil:er 

Invoice Dc!i.++ 

PO Number 

i 
I 

! Batch 4 f A . 0  / Contract 

Project 

AU 
f 
AUS Consultants, I n c .  
155 Gaither Drive, Suite A 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 
856 234 9200 

Page 

DOC " 1  76 B Incorporated 
www.ausinc.com 
Consultant: 
PAULINE M. AHERN 
PAHERN@AUSINC . COM 

111350 
February 2 1 ,  20113 

ROR 
13-0196 
1 

F I D #  22-1943906 

Lena Georgier, CPA 
Water Service Corp-Kentucky 
Utilities, Inc. 
2335 Sanders Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

$7 . '. c' ;y : ', : ;;.. I'\ r-: \. L. I.' .. z ' 1 3 L.. ?J 
Invoice Total 6,000 . O O  

FER 2 3 2009 
Please make check payable to: 

AUS Consultants 
155 Gaither Drive, Suite A 

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

Invoice due upon presentation 

70WATO 1 

http://www.ausinc.com


August 24,2009 

Prir ~ t : i p ~ l  Prir ~ t : i p ~ l  

” AUS COMSULTANIS 

155 Gaitner. Drive, Suile A 
ML. Laurel, I:IJ 08054 

856.234.8371 0 Fa:(. 
pal~ern~ausinc.coiii 

956.233.9200, e x l  204 TEI 

Ms. Lena Georgiev, CPA 
Manager - Regulatory Accounting 
Utilities, Inc. 
2335 Sanders Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

Re: Water Service of Kentucky. Inc. - Proiect ID: 2009577-2910 

Dear Lena: 

Enclosed please find our billing for services rendered through August 21,2009 in connection with 
the above-mentioned case. 

I believe the invoice is self-explanatory and would appreciate it if you would place the enclosed in 
line for payment. 

Best regards. 

Sincerely, 
,. 

? .  > 
/ -- 

I \ (  I . I’ \.I - 
Pauline M. Aherii 

PMNs 
enc. 



Employer I.D. #22-1943906 Incoiporated 

August 24,2009 
Job NO. 13-0196 

WATER SERVICE OF KENTUCKY. INC. 

For professional services rendered in connection with preparation 
for, travel to and attendance at evidentiary hearings in Frankfort, 
ICY on August 19, 2009 as well as responding to Post-Hearing 
Data Requests and assistance with the Company's Post-Hearing 
Brief 

Reimbursement at cost for out-of-pocket travel expenses 

TOTAL 

$4,750.00 

66 1.94 

$5.4 1 1.94 

PROJECT ID: 2009577-2910 



Specialized Administrative Staffing 

DOC 

PERSONAL & CONflDENTlAL 
Laura Blomquist 
UTILITIES INCORPORATED 
2335 SANDERS RD 
NORTHBROOK IL 60062-6108 

1 

23416028 

Page: 

invoice Date: W12/2009 
Invoice No: 
Customer Number: 013M)-Mx)961-000 

Fed Tax ID: 94-1 648752 

Labor Invoice - DUE UPON RECEIPT 

Please Remit To: 
Officerearn 
12400 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE 
CHICAGO IL 60693 

- 
- 

Bill Rate Amount 
Line Employee Name W-Ended 'Report-To' SUpeNiSOr aty UOM e. 7 7  -46 
1 Kirkland.Janet 03/06/2009 Casados,Jim 40.00 HRS BEG 

3 Gornez,Maria R WW2009 Casados,Jirn 
4 Gomez,Maria R 03/06/2009 Casados,Jim 

03/06/2G-tingman,~arn 15.00 HRS REG $ 17 .73  
$a5- 

5 22.3b 40.00 Fb%i-F&b 

6 . 5 0  HRS OW $ 3 3 . 5 4  $ 218.01 

Subtotal for Week-Ended: 03/06/2009 b 2 , 2 7 2 . 7 6  101.50 nRs 

bolce Subtotal: 

.. , . HAR 2 0 2009 
. .  , . ._./ . .. 

S 2.272.76  1 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE : I 
t 

I We provide mora timely and accurate Informallon lo the buslness cmmuntty by sharlng wr accwnfs receivable Information with National CredW Repwting Agencles. I 
For qualified administrative professionals please call: Any questions regarding this invoice please calk  

(847) 480-2073 (800) 776-3770 

.. . . . .  . . .  ... . 





John hl. Hughes, PSC 
Attorney at Law 

124 West Todd St. 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
jnhughes@fewpb.net 

Invoice submitted to: 
Utilities, Inc 
Water Service Corp KY 
2335 Sanders Road 
Attn: Accounts Payable 
Northbrook IL 60062-61 96 

August 20,2009 

Invoice # I  163 

Professional Services 

H rslRate Amount 

7/6/2009 Review PSC order; several messages LG 

7/13/2009 Telephone AG re: case issues; messages to LG; tele. LG re: PSC conference 

7/14/2009 Tele. PSC re: Clinton meeting and prehearing conference 

and hearing issues 

7/15/2009 Draft hearing notice; message LG; response to ML re: hearing notice; review 

7/16/2009 Response to ML re: Clinton meeting; review data responses and exhibits for 

7/24/2009 Review case issues; draft witness preparation and questions 

case file for hearing issues and witness preparation outline. 

witness issues 

7/28/2009 Several messages to LG re: hearing issues 

7/29/2009 Tele. LG, JH re: case issues 

8/4/2009 Tele. LG re: PSC conference; witness/hearing preparation; several messages 
re: PSC notice for Middlesboro meeting; tele. PSC re: Middlesboro meeting 

8/11/2009 Conference PSC re: hearing issues 

8/12/2009 Case review and hearing preparation 

0.33 100.00 
300.00/hr 

1.50 450.00 
300.001hr 

0.25 75.00 
300.00/hr 

3.50 ' 1,050.00 
300.00/hr 

2.75 825.00 
300.00/hr 

4.83 'I ,450.00 
300.00/hr 

0.25 75.00 
300.00/hr 

150.00 0.50 
300.00/hr 

4.25 1,275.00 
300.00/hr 

0.33 100.00 
300.00/hr 

3.42 1,025.00 
300.00/hr 

5022277270 

mailto:jnhughes@fewpb.net


Utilities, Inc 

i 

Page 2 ~ 

811 3/2009 Case review and hearing preparation 

8/14/2009 Case review and hearing preparation; messages to LG and PA re: ROE issues 

8/17/2009 Prepare and file revised PA testimony; several messages to LG re: hearing; 

8/18/2009 Client meeting - hearing preparation, witness review 

hearing preparation 

8/19/2009 Client meeting and PSC hearing 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

Accounts receivable transactions 

8/13/2009 Payment - Thank You 

Total payments and adjustments 

HrslRa te Amount , 
I 

5.00 1,500.00 
300.00/hr ! 

4.50 1,350.00 
300.00/hr I 

5.50 1,650.00 
300.00/hr 

5.00 1,500.00 
300.00/hr 

5.50 1,650.00 
300.00/hr 

47.42 $14,225.00 

$7,794.1 7 

($7,794. I 7) 

($7,794.1 7) 

Balance due $14,225.00 

Account Reference 2009577.2906 



.c !.' 

c 

John N. Hughes, PSC 
Attorney at Law 

124 West Todd St. 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
jnhughes@fewpb.net 

Invoice submitted to: 
Utilities, Inc 
Water Service Corp KY 
2335 Sanders Road 
Attn: Accounts Payable 
Northbrook IL 60062-6196 

July 06, 2009 

Invoice #I 158 

Professional Services 

HrslRate Amount 

1.17 350.00 5/1/2009 Prepare and file confidential exhibits 4, 12, 16; review PSC data requests; tele. 

5/4/2009 Draft responses to PSC data requests; respond to several drafts from LG 

5/5/2009 Research and reply to ML re: compounding late payment fees; draft response to 

LG; several messages re: data requests 300.OOlhr 

300.00/hr 

1.42 
PSC data request 8; 300.00/hr 

4.25 1,275.00 

425.00 

5/6/2009 Draft responses to PSC data requests; review LG's draft responses 

Tele. PA re: PSC responses 

5/7/2009 Responses to LG and ML re: PSC responses 

2.25 675.00 
300.00/hr 

300.00/hr 

300.00/hr 

0.42 125.00 

0.33 100.00 

5/8/2009 Review AG responses; message LG re: confidentiality issues, several PSC I .50 450.00 
responses 300 .OO/h r 

5/12/2009 Review AG responses, revise and prepare for filing 0.75 225.00 
300.00/hr 

5/13/200g Review PSC responses and prepare exhibits; numerous messages to LG, LY 2.83 850.00 
300.00/hr 

5/15/2009 Prepare and file AGlPSC responses 

5/29/2009 Revie PSC requests; tele. AG; message LG re: PSC question 
bproved by le@al 

0.50 150.00 
300.00/hr 

300.00/hr 
0.50 150.00 

5022277270 

mailto:jnhughes@fewpb.net


Utilities, Inc 

6/1/2009 Tele. LG re: PSC data request 

6/19/2009 Tele. AG re: settlement issues 

6/22/2009 Response LG re: tariff issues 

6/23/2009 Tele. AG re: settlement issues; several messages to LG 

6/24/2009 Tele. LG re: AG settlement issues (2) 

Tele. AG re: settlement issues 

6/25/2009 Conference AG re: settlement; message LG 

6/26/2009 Tele. AG re: settlement; message LG; draft settlement issues for AG 

6/29/2009 Conference with AG re: settlement 

Several messages re: PSC notice of Clinton public meeting; response to PSC 

For professional services rendered 

Additional Charges : 

5/1/2009 Copy confidential exhibits 4, 12, 16; 

5/15/2009 AG/PSC response 

Total additional charges 

Total amount of this bill 

Previous balance 

Accounts receivable transactions 

6/2/2009 Payment - Thank You 

Total payments and adjustments 

Page 2 

HrslRa te Amount 

0.17 
300.00/hr 

0.50 
300.00hr 

0.25 
300.00/hr 

0.75 
300.00/hr 

0.33 
300.00/hr 

0.1 7 
300.00/hr 

1.42 
300.001hr 

0.92 
300.00/hr 

1.25 
300.001hr 

0.33 
300.00/hr 

50.00 

150.00 

75.00 

225.00 

100.00 

50.00 

425.00 

275.00 

375.00 

100.00 

22.00 $6,600.00 

129.19 

1,064.98 

$1,194.17 

$7,794.1 7 

$5,652.59 

($5,652.59) 

($5,652.59) 



Utilities, Inc Page 3 

Amount 

Balance due 

Account Reference 2009577.2906 

$7,794.1 7 



Invoice submitted to: 
Utilities, Inc 
Water Service Corp KY 

Norlhbrook IL 60062-6196 

I 

I 

! May 07,2009 

invoice #I 157 

Professional Services 

4/3/2009 Review PSC data request; tele. LO 

4/6/2009 Review PSC data request; 42 for LO; tele. PSCIAG re:; general iedger issues; 

4/7/2009 Draft responses for PSC data requests 

.. . 7 . .  

prepare draft responses for several questions 

. , _ .  .., .. '. , , , . , , . " ?  . '  .. .: , :. . . ., . . . . 

,411 012009 Tele. JS re: Ambleside issues 

411 312009 Several messages, responses to LG re: PSC issueslexhlbits 

4/44/2009 Review and edit final PSC responses, prepare exhibits, documents for filing: 
2ele. LG 

411 5l2OO9 File PSC responses ~ ,: 
*', 

Research and respond to ML re: PSC regulations for local office 

4/16/2009 Additional research and respond to ML re: PSC regulations for local oflioe 
l 

Additional research and respond to ML re: PSC regulatlons for local ofice; 
review AC3 data requests; message LG; tele. LG re: AG issues 

4/17/2009 Prepare and file respons@ to PSC data request 29 
. . .  . ,. . .  

. ..: , 

John Al. Hughes, PSC 

300.00mr 

4.83 1,450.00 
300.00hr 

502 227 7270 
I 



"- .. 

Utilities, Inc 

411 7/2009 Prepare and file respbnse to P SC data request 29; teie. AG re: WSCK board 
minutes 

4f20f2009 Research and respond to several messages from JS and LG re: AG data 
requests 

Respond to several messages from LW re: A 0  data requests 
/ s t  

4/27/2009 Review PSC letters denying canfidentialjty for Application exhibits; message LG 
re: filing options and ksponse to PSC 

Review PSC letters denying confidentiality for Application exhibits; message LG 
re: filing optlons and response to PSC 

For professional services rendered 

Additional Charges : I 

411 512009 Coples - PSC responses 
1 

Total amount 

Previous balm 

4/23/2009 Payment - Thank 

Page 2 

HrslRate Amount 

275.00 0.92 
300.001hr 

0.75 225.00 
300.Wllhr 

0.42 125.00 

0.50 150.00 

0.50 150.00 

3OO.OOhr 

300,001hr 

3W.001hr 

16.42 $4,925.00 

727.59 

$5,652.59 

$18,998.?2 

($18,998.72) 

($18,998.72) 

$5,652.59 



3669\cL~ 
John N. Hughes, PSC / 

Attorney at Law L k L -  
5- ,941 124 West Todd St. 

Frankfort, KY 40601 
jnhughes@fewpb.net iiasc;h 

Invoice submitted to: 
Utilities, Inc 
Water Service Corp KY 
2335 Sanders Road 
Attn: Accounts Payable 
Northbrook IL 60062-61 96 

April 07,2009 

Invoice #I 155 

aq)Qm-l ,a-cic(ol om \ 
Professional Services 

2/16/2009 Research paperless document storage and PSC regulations for LG 

2/17/2009 Response to LG re: PSC annual report 

2/23/2009 Response to LG re: tariff issues; request certificate of authority from Sec. State 

2/24/2009 Revise tariffs; draft new tariff sections; draft JW testimony w/ tariff changes 

2/25/2009 Draft new tariffs; revise testimony 

ofice 

2/26/2009 Respond to several messages and revise tariffs APR I. 7 2009 

2/27/2009 Finalize PSC application and exhibits; document preparation 

3/2/2009 Responses to LG re: customer notices and PSC procedures 
~ 7 . .  

- -  ~ 

3/4/2009 Response to several messages 

3/12/2009 File PSC application; responses to several messages re: customer notices and 
customer complaints 

3/18/2009 Responses to several messages 

HrslRate Amount 

2.25 
300.00/hr 

0.25 
300.00/hr 

0.92 
300.00/hr 

5.50 
300.00/hr 

4.50 
300.00/hr 

1.25 
300.00/hr 

4.75 
300.001hr 

0.83 
300.00/hr 

0.25 
300.00/hr 

0.75 
300.00/hr 

0.25 
300.00/hr 

675.00 

75.00 

275.00 

1,650.00 

1,350.00 

375.00 

1,425.00 

250.00 

75.00 

225.00 

75.00 

~ _ _  ~ 

5022277270 

mailto:jnhughes@fewpb.net


.. .. . 

Utilities, Inc 

3/26/2009 Responses to message re: back billing 

For professional services rendered 

Additional Charges : 

2/23/2009 Certificate of authority fee - Sec. State ofice 

3/3/2009 Application copies 

Application covers 

Postage 

Total additional charges 

Total amount of this bill 

Previous balance 

Accounts receivable transactions 

2/13/2009 Payment - Thank You 

Total payments and adjustments 

Balance due 

Page 2 

Hrs/Rate Amount 

0.75 ' 225.00 
300.001hr 

22.25 $6,675.00 

10.00 

1,098.02 

85.50 

30.20 

$1,223.72 

7- 
$1 5,400.00 

($4,300.00) 

$1 8,998.72 



G-6 J -7 I John N. flughes, PSC 
Attorney at Law 

124 West Todd St. 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
jnhughes@fewpb.net Batch 

3ol9 71 ?a 

Invoice submitted to: 
Utilities, Inc 
Water Service Corp KY 
2335 Sanders Road 
Attn: Accounts Payable 
Northbrook IL 60062-61 96 

February 04,2009 ~ p ~ o w e d  by Legal 
APR 0 3 2009 !!-!voice #I 148 

Professional Services 

HrdRate Amount 

0.75 225.00 
300.00/hr 

Research non-recurring fee examples for tariff revisions 1 /2/2009 

I /5/2009 

1 /6/2009 

1 /8/2009 

1/9/2009 

1 /12/2009 

1 / I  4/2009 

1/15/2009 

1 /I 6/2009 

Message LG re: PSC notice; review 2004 testimony and LG's draft testimony I .75 525.00 
300.001hr 

Review and respond to LG questions re: testimony; review JW testimony; 
respond to LG re: customer notice, various rate issues; respond to ML re: 
revisions to tariffs; 

4.50 1,350.00 
300.001hr 

Review draft testimony; draft various exhibits: rate petition; prepare exhibit list 5.25 1,575.00 
300.00/hr 

Review draft testimony and exhibits; respond to numerous messages 3.50 1,050.00 
300.00/hr 

Revise tariffs per PSC comments and file w/PSC 2.75 825.00 
300.001hr 

Review draft testimony; respond to several messages 1.50 450.00 
300.00/hr 

Review exhibits; case preparation 
APW I 7 2889 

3.00 900.00 
300.00/hr 

Review exhibits; case preparation and document assembly 4.00 1,200.00' 
300.00/hr 

, .  Review CD testimony 0.75 225.00 
300.00/hr 

2.50 750.00 
300.00/hr 

1/22/2009 Research and respond to numerous messages 

5022277270 

mailto:jnhughes@fewpb.net


Utilities, Inc 

1/23/2009 Review exhibits, testimony for LG, PA; respond to messages 

1/26/2009 Review draft tariffs and notices; respond to numerous messages 

1/27/2009 Respond to several messages 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

Page 2 

HrslRate Amount 

3.75 1,125.00 
300.001hr 

2.25 675.00 
300.00/hr 

0.75 225.00 
300.00/hr 

Balance due $15,400.00 



John N. Hughes, PSC L-6- 
Attornev at Law 

124 We4 Todd St. JI.. .  " " ryuJ 

Frankfort, KY 40601 
jnhughes@fewpb.net 

Invoice submitted to: 
Utilities, Inc 

, Water Service Corp KY 
,2335 Sanders Road 
Attn: Accounts Payable 
Northbrook IL 60062-6196 JAN 0 7 2009 

December 3 1,2008 

Invoice # I  141 

Professional Services 

HrslRate Amount 

825.00 11/12/2008 Response to James Leonard re: Ambleside fire hydrant issues; research tariffs; 

12/1/2008 Review PSC letter re: revisions to 2005 rate case tariffs letter LG re: revisions 

PSC order re: fire protection issues 
2.75 

300 .OO/hr 

0.75 
300.00/hr 

225.00 

12/5/2008 Response to LG re: allocations, various rate issues 0.50 
300.001hr 

150.00 

12/8/2008 Responses to several emails 0.33 
300.00/hr 

100.00 

12/10/2008 Responses to LG re: various rate case issues; filing requirements 1.50 
300.00/hr 

450.00 

12/1 I /2008 'Tele conference re: rate case issues 0.75 
300.00/hr 

225.00 

Prepare 2005 case documents for LG; several messages re: tariffs, rate issues 2.50 
300.00/hr 

750.00 

12/12/2008 Review 2004 rate application; prepare issues list for 2009 application; copy of 

12/19/2008 Research electronic customer billing tariffs for possible tariff revision 

customer notice to LG; response to LG re: conference exhibits 
2.75 

300.001hr 
825.00 

450.00 

150.00 

1.50 
300.00/hr 

12/29/2008 Prepare notice of intent to file rate application 0.50 
300.00/hr 

12/30/2008 File notice of intent to file rate application w/PSC 0.50 
300.00/hr 

150.00 

5022277270 

mailto:jnhughes@fewpb.net


I 

Utilities, Inc 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

Accounts receivable transactions 

512812008 Payment - Thank You 

Page 2 

Hours Amount 

14.33 $4,300.00 

$9,678.27 

($9,678.27) 

Total payments and adjustments 

Balance due 



m - \ \ q o  JH- J 

John N. Hughes, PSC 

-..,.. 
Invoice submitted to: 
Utilities, Inc 
Water Service Corp KY 
2335 Sanders Road 
Attn: Accounts Payable 
Northbrook IL 60062-6196 

March 10,2008 

Invoice #1110 

DOC 5 9 3'34. 

Professional Services 

1/17/2008 Research motion to dismiss issues 

1/18/2008 Draft motion to dismiss issues 

1/22/2008 Draft motion to dismiss 

1/23/2008 Draft motion to dismiss 

1/29/2008 Motion to dismiss; Conference PSC re: fire tariffs 

1/30/2008 Motion to dismiss 

2/1/2008 Revision to motion to dismiss 

2/4/2008 Several responses to Lena Georgiev re: fire service tariff issues 

R E C E I V E D  
8 "--' - I ;.s 

L I., 

2/11/2008 Several messages to LG re: tariffs 

2/12/2008 Review tariff revisions; response top JL re; tariffs; file motion to dismiss w/PSc 

2/19/2008 Several messages LG re: tariffs 

6.50 
250.00/hr 

4.50 
250.00/hr 

5.50 
250.00/hr 

2.00 
250.00/hr 

7.83 
250.00/hr 

2.83 
250.00hr 

2.50 
250.00/hr 

1.50 
250.00/hr 

0.33 
250.001hr 

1.33 
250.00/hr 

0.33 
250.00/hr 

HrslRate Amount. 

1,625.00 

1.125.00 

1,375.00 

500.00 

1,958.33 

708.33 

625.00 

375.00 

83.33 

333.33 

83.33 

5022277270 



* a  , .  

Utilities, Inc 

2/20/2008 Response to LG re: tariffs; research pre-2005 tariffs.for LG 

2/21/2008 Conference w/client call re: tariff issues 

For professional services rendered 

Additional Charges : 

2/12/2008 Copies motion to dismiss 

postage 

Total additional charges 

Total amount of this bill 

Balance due 

Page. 2 

HrslRate Amount 

1.15 287.50 
250.00/hr 

1 .oo 250.00 
250.00/hr 

37.32 $9,329.1 5 

331.32 

17.80 

$349.12 

$9,678.27 



Post Test Year G/L Additions 



WsCorKY 
Genaul Ledger Plan1 Addilions 
7/1/08 llrnr 8119IO9 

Accounl 
Numba Dcxriplion Amounl pa PSC DR i t m  7 Difacncc 

1045 Land 61 Land Ri@a Gcncrul PII S (2.656) s -  s 12,656) [nl 
1050 Svucl& lniprov Source Supply 10.091 10.091 0 
1080 Wclb & springs 6.594 6.594 0 IC1 

I 1  10 EIocvic Punip Equip Trans 977 977 0 

1090 Supply Mains 7.794 8.821 (1.027) [b] 
1105 Elecl6c PunipEquip WTP 2.224 2.206 I 8  

I I15 Wulo Trwunffll Espl 1.763 1.696 67 
1120 Disl R w &  S a d p i p e s  1.632 294 1.338 
1125 Trans & DisV Mains 34,390 21.356 13.034 
1130 SwiccLines 7,981 2.454 5.527 
1135 Mclas 41.800 21,162 20.638 

1145 Hydranls 5.717 5.717 0 

S 83.726 S 48.522 

1140 Mclcrs lnslallalions II.283 2,358 8.925 

Tolal p s i  lal-ycar addilions S 132.248 

[a] Allwitlions Tor 3rd quuna 2009 arc no1 complmc yn. They Will bc bmkcd once Ihc quanu is closcd out. This f iy rc  sllould bc Lao sincc land allwitlions do no1 cllangc 

[b] PO AdjusUnenls ~ plcasc scc GL Plunl. 

[c] S6.594 ofProjcci 2004768 lilcd in llic R C  filing on wlp j was closcd out in accounl 1080 on 9130108. Tiic rffllaining suppon ror pro-forma 
projcc12004768 was supplied in PSC DR I i l m  7. 



State Tax rates 
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KRS 141.040(1) 
http : //www . lrc . state .lcy.us/krs/ 1 4 1 -00/040. pdf 

State Tax Rate 
First $25,000 @ 4.0% 
$25,001 to $50,000 @ 5.0% 
$50,001 to $100,000 @ 6.0% 
$100,001 to $250,000 @ 7.0% 
Over $250,000 @ 8.0% 



Ahern ROE Case List 
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Ohio and Mississippi Divestiture dates 



I 

[Ohio: 
Ohio Docket #: 03-1 054-WW-AIR 
Date of Filing: 5/27/2003 
Date of Divestment: 6/5/2008 

ississippi: 
Date of Filing: 2/14/2002 
Date of Customer Notice sent out regarding filing: 3/13/2002 
Date of Divestment: 5/31/2008 



Project Phoenix Cases 



State 
Florida 

Louisiana 

Nevada 

NC 

TN 

System 
Miles Grant Water & Sewer 
Lake Utilities Service Inc 
Wedgefield Utilities Inc 
Tierra Verde Utilities lnc 
Mid County Servces Inc 
Eagle Ridge 
Pebble Cre 
Labrador Utilities Inc 
Alafaya Utilities Inc 

Louisianna Water Service 

Spring Creek Utilities Co 

Carolina WSl of NC 
CWS Systems 
Carolina Trace UI 
Nero Utilities Services Inc 
Carolina Pines Ul 

Tennessee Water Service 

Docket 
070695 WS 
070693 WS 
07094 W S 
080248 SU 
080250 SU 
080247 SU 

080249 W: [ I ]  
090121 SU [I] 

U 30553 

08 060636 

W 354 Sub 314 
W 778 Sub 81 
W 1013 Sub 7 
W 1152Sub6 
W 1151 Sub 5 

09 0001 7[2] 

[I] Settled with Staff and Office of Pu 
thirty days. Company is extremely certain 

[2] Settled with Staff and Attorney G 
Company is extremely certain Commissi 

Counsel. Consummating Order due within the next 
mmission will not disallow PP expenses. 

I. Consummating Order to be issued shortly. 
not disallow PP expenses. 

I 
I . ,  

. .  
. .  . 



VA State Corp Cornrn. 

Order approving ERC allocation method 
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. ._I ‘ * . COMMONWEALTIf OF VIRGINIA 
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

I 

I;;, I 

APPLICATION OF I 

AT RICHMOND, August 18,2008 18 ,A. i l :  52 , 

CASE NO. PUE-2008-00040 

MASSMTTEN PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION 

For approval of amended 
services agreement 

ORDER GRANTING APPROVAL 

On May 19,2008, Massanutten Public Service Corporation (“MPSC”) filed an 

application with the State Corporation Commission (“Commission”) pursuant to Chapter 

4 of Title 56 of the Code of Virginia (“Code”) for approval of an amended services 

agreement. 

MPSC is a Virginia public service corporation that provides water and sewer 

services in and around Massanutten Village, located in Rockingham County, Virginia. 

MPSC was first certificated by the Commission to provide such services in 1985, MPSC 

is a wholly owned subsidiary of Utilities, Inc., a holding company that owns and operates 

water and sewer companies in fifteen states. Water Service Corporation (“WSC”) is also 

a wholly owned subsidiary of Utilities, Inc., that manages and operates the water and 

sewer companies owned or operated by Utilities, Inc. 

Pursuant to Chapter 4 of Title 56 of the Code (the “Affiliates Act”), MPSC and 

WSC are deemed to be “affiliates” within the meaning of the Affiliates Act because of 

their relationship to Utilities, Inc. MPSC is required to file for prior approval under the 

Affiliates Act for any arrangements or agreements with WSC since MPSC’s annual 

I 
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operating revenues are equal to or greater than $500,000. MPSC currently receives 

services fiom WSC under a services agreement (“Agreement”) approved by the 

Commission on October 19,2005, in Case No. PUE-2005-00063. 

The Applicant has determined that certain provisions of the Agreement should be 

revised. The Agreement, as revised, (“the Revised Agreement”) changes the allocation 

method of shared expenses from a “customer equivalent” (“CE”) basis to an “equivalent 

residential customer” (“ERC”) basis. Secondly, under the Revised Agreement, the 

allocation of expenses will be made on a monthly basis, rather than quarterly. Lastly, the 

provision of the Agreement that provided for specific allocation methods with respect to 

the cost of the corporate headquarters of Utilities, Inc., which, at the time, also served as 

the base of operations for the opaating subsidiaries in the states of Illiiois, Indiana, and 

Ohio, has been eliminated as those subsidiaries are no longer served out of the corporate 

headquarters and are now served from a regional headquarters. 

MPSC represents that changes to allocate charges on a monthly basis and the 

elimination of costs attributed to the Illinois, Indiana, and Ohio subsidiaries are expected 

to have an insignificant impact on MPSC. In fact, it is expected that the elimination of 

costs from Illinois, Indiana, and Ohio will result in less costs being allocated to MPSC. 

However, in a response to a Staff data request, the Applicant states that these savings 

would be minimal. 

As for the change in allocating costs based on CEs to ERCs, the Applicant states 

that it is expected to increase MPSC’s costs by slightly less than two tenths of one 

percent (0.2%). In the Applicant’s June 23,2008, response to a Staff data request, the 

Applicant states that MPSC’s share of total allocated costs will increase fiorn 1.55% to 

! 
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1.74% of the total. Based on 2007 data, the total increase in allocated costs to MPSC 

would be approximately $67,3 83 .8 1. 

As represented by the Applicant, the purpose of the change in the allocation 

method is to create a uniform system of allocating costs across all of Utilities, Inc.3 

subsidiaries. The Applicant states that the use of ERCs is required by all of Utilities, 

Inc.’s Florida subsidiaries, as mandated by the Florida Public Service Commission. The 

Florida subsidiaries make up approximately 29% of Utilities, Inc.’s subsidiaries. The 

Applicant firther states that Utilities, Inc., and MPSC are currently implementing a new 

computer system. With the new computer system, it is anticipated that the only 

allocation method that will be used is ERCs. According to the Applicant, the continued 

use of CEs as MPSC’s allocation method would result in increased costs for MPSC. 

NOW THE COMMISSION, upon consideration of the application and 

representations of the Applicant and having been advised by its Staff, is of the opinion 

and finds that MpSC’s participation in the Revised Agreement with WSC to obtain 

services deemed necessary to provide its public service function is in the public interest 

and should be approved. We continue to believe that there are certain economies of scale 

that could result from MPSC’s affiliation with Utilities, Inc., and from obtaining needed 

services from WSC. However, MPSC should continue to evaluate services obtained from 

WSC on a regular basis. Services for which a market exists should be evaluated as to the 

cost of such services from the market to ensure that MPSC is paying WSC the lower of 

WSC’s cost or the market price for such services. MPSC should bear the burden of 

proving during any rate proceeding that it paid WSC the lower of cost or market for such 

services. Our approval should include only those services specifically identified in the 

3 
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Revised Agreement. Any other services, including any loans or other capital &om 

affiliates to MPSC would require separate approval. 

Accordingly, IT IS ORDEWD THAT: 

I )  Pursuant to 9 56-77 of the Code of Virginia, Massanutten Public Service 

Corporation is hereby granted approval to enter into the Revised Agreement with Water 

Service Corporation, as described herein. 

2) Regarding services obtained from WSC for which a market exists, MPSC 

shall continue to make the necessary comparisons to ensure that it is paying the lower of 

cost or market for such services. 

3) For purposes of cost recovery during any rate proceeding, MPSC shall 

bear the burden of proving that the pricing policy as described in Ordering Paragraph (2) 

was followed and shall maintain such records to support such compliance for Staff 

review upon request. 

4) The approval granted herein shall include only the specific services 

identified in the Revised Agreement. Any other services, including loans or other capital 

to MPSC from its affiliates shall require separate approval. 

5) Any changes in the terms and conditions of the Revised Agreement &om 

those described herein, including additional services, pricing, and allocation methods, 

shall require Commission approval. 

6) The approval granted herein shall not preclude the Commission from 

exercising the provisions of $6 56-78 and 56-80 of the Code of Virginia hereafter. 

7) The approval granted herein shall have no ratemaking implications for 

annual informational filings or future rate proceedings. 
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8) The Commission reserves the right to examine the books and records of 

any affiliate in connection with the authority granted herein, whether or not such a€filiate 

is regulated by this Commission. 

9) MPSC shall include the transactions covered under the Revised 

Agreement in its Annual Report of Affiliate Transactions submitted to the Commission’s 

Director of Public Utility Accounting on or before May 1 of each year, which deadline 

may be extended administratively by the Commission’s Director of Public Utility 

Account hg. 

10) If Annual Informational andor General Rate Case Filings are not based on 

a calendar year, then MPSC shall include the affiliate information contained in the 

Annual Report of Affiliate Transactions in such filbgs. 

1 I )  The approval granted herein shall supersede the approval granted in Case 

NO. PUE-2005-00063. 

12) There appearing nothing further to be done in this matter, it is hereby 

dismissed. 

AN ATTESTED COPY hereof shall be sent by the Clerk of the Commission to: 

Donald G. Owens, Esquire, Troutman Sanders LLP, Troutrnan Sanders Building, 100 1 

Haxall Point, Richmond, Virginia 23219 and to the Commission’s Office of General 

Counsel and Divisions of Public Utility Accounting and Energy Regulation. 
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